1436 cPos® eco
OPEN
ERROR
CLOSED
POWER
cPos 1436  Eco
Front viewFront view
Intelligent

1436 cPos® eco5
A    Order data - Positioner GEMÜ 1436 for direct mounting
Order example 1436 000 Z 1 ECON 00 01 030
Type 1436
Fieldbus (code) 000
Accessory (code) Z
Action (code) 1
Device version (code) ECON
Option (code) 00
Flow rate (code) 01
Travel sensor version (code) 030
Fieldbus	 Code
Without	 000
Accessory	 Code
Accessory	 Z
Action	 Code
Single acting	 1
Option	 Code
Without	 00
Device version	 Code
Positioner Economy	 ECON
Note: Mounting kit 1436 S01 Z... (plastic spindle, spring, threaded adapter if applicable) depends on the valve type.
          Please order separately specifying valve type, DN and control function.
Flow rate	 Code
Q = 150 l/min	 01
Q = 200 l/min	 02
Travel length	 Code
Potentiometer, 30 mm length (for linear actuators)	 030
Potentiometer, 50 mm length (for linear actuators)	 050
Potentiometer, 75 mm length (for linear actuators)	 075
Rotary potentiometer, 90° (for quarter turn actuators)	 090
	 Note:
The required travel length depends on the max. stroke of the process
valve and must be selected according to the mounting kits listed.
1436 cPos® eco 6
B   Order data -  Mounting kit GEMÜ 1436S01Z... for linear actuators
Foot note
4) For control applications use positioner
    with K number 2442
Type DN
C
on
tr
ol
fu
nc
 ti
on
Ac
tu
at
or
si
ze
Tr
av
el
le
ng
th
Fo
ot
no
te
Order number
620 15-40 2 0,1 030 1436S01Z210903000
620 32-40 1 1 030 1436S01Z201103000
620 50 1 2 030 1436S01Z201803000
620 50 2 2 030 1436S01Z211503000
630 1 1 030 1436S01Z211503000
650 1 1,2,3,4 030 1436S01Z292403000
650 1 5,6 050 1436S01Z782505000
650 2 1,2,3,4 030 1436S01Z294403000
650 2 5,6 050 1436S01Z792505000
656 25-40 1 050 1436S01Z551705000
656 50-65 1 050 1436S01Z552505000
656 50-65 2 050 1436S01Z592305000
656 80-100 1 075 1436S01Z752607500
656 80-100 2 075 1436S01Z593707500
687 1 B 030 1436S01Z211503000
687 15-25 1 1 030 1436S01Z201503000
687 15-40 2 1,2 030 1436S01Z210903000
687 32-40 1 2 030 1436S01Z201103000
687 50 1 3 030 1436S01Z201803000
687 50 2 3 030 1436S01Z211503000
687 65-100 1 4,5 050 1436S01Z551305000
687 65-100 2 4,5 050 1436S01Z562505000
695 15-25 1 1 030 1436S01Z201503000
695 15-40 2 1,2 030 1436S01Z210903000
695 32-40 1 2 030 1436S01Z201103000
695 50 1 3 030 1436S01Z201803000
695 50 2 3 030 1436S01Z211503000
710 1,2 0 030 1436S01Z251503000
710 1,2 1 050 1436S01Z252505000
710 1,2 2 050 1436S01Z252505000
710 1,2 3 075 1436S01Z251407500
9415 1 0 030 1436S01Z251503000
9415 1 1 050 1436S01Z252505000
9415 1 2 050 1436S01Z252505000
9415 1 3 075 1436S01Z251407500
R690 15-25 1 E 030 1436S01Z200903000
R690 15-50 2 E,F,H 030 1436S01Z210903000
R690 32 1 F 030 1436S01Z201503000
R690 40-50 1 H 030 1436S01Z201103000
R690 65 1 K 030 1436S01Z201803000

ze
Tr
av
el
le
ng
th
Fo
ot
no
te
Order number
312 1 1 030 1436S01Z201503000
312 1 2 050 1436S01Z551705000
314 1 1 030 1436S01Z201503000
314 1 2 030 1436S01Z551803000
410 1,2 0 030 1436S01Z251503000
410 1,2 1 050 1436S01Z252505000
410 1,2 2 050 1436S01Z252505000
415 1,2 0 030 1436S01Z251503000
415 1,2 1 050 1436S01Z252505000
415 1,2 2 050 1436S01Z252505000
512 1 1 030 1436S01Z200303000
512 1 2 050 1436S01Z551705000
514 1 0 030 1436S01Z211503000
514 1 1 030 1436S01Z200303000
514 1 2 050 1436S01Z551705000
514 1 5 050 1436S01Z556005000
520 1 3/1-3/3 050 1436S01Z552505000
520 1 4/1-4/3 075 1436S01Z752607500
520 2 5 050 1436S01Z572505000
520 2 6 075 1436S01Z593707500
530 1 1 030 4) 1436S01Z200103000
530 1 2 030 1436S01Z201503000
530 1 4 050 1436S01Z556005000
530 1 5 050 1436S01Z554805000
530 2 2 030 1436S01Z255303000
530 15-25 1 3 030 1436S01Z203603000
530 32-50 1 3 050 1436S01Z205905000
532 1 0 030 1436S01Z211503000
532 1 1 030 1436S01Z200303000
532 1 2 050 1436S01Z551705000
534 1 0 030 1436S01Z211003000
534 1 1 030 1436S01Z201503000
534 1 2 050 1436S01Z554605000
536 1 3A1-3A3 050 1436S01Z552505000
536 1 4A1-4A3 050 1436S01Z758605000
536 2 3AN 050 1436S01Z572505000
536 2 4AN 050 1436S01Z597105000
550 1 1 030 4) 1436S01Z200103000
550 1 2 030 1436S01Z201503000
550 1 4 050 1436S01Z556005000
550 1 5 050 1436S01Z554805000

566 1 1 030 1436S01Z292403000
580 1 1 030 4) 1436S01Z200103000
580 1 2 030 1436S01Z201503000
580 1 4 050 1436S01Z556005000
580 1 5 050 1436S01Z554805000
580 15-25 1 3 030 1436S01Z203603000
580 32-50 1 3 050 1436S01Z205905000
582 1 0 030 1436S01Z211503000
582 1 1 030 1436S01Z200303000
582 1 2 050 1436S01Z551705000
584 1 0 030 1436S01Z211003000
584 1 1 030 1436S01Z201503000
584 1 2 050 1436S01Z554605000
600 15-25 1 2 030 1436S01Z201503000
600 32-40 1 3 030 1436S01Z201103000
600 50 1 4 030 1436S01Z203003000
620 1 3/1-3/3 050 1436S01Z551305000
620 1 4A1-4A3 075 1436S01Z752607500
620 2 3/F 050 1436S01Z562505000
620 2 4AF 075 1436S01Z593707500
620 15-25 1 0 030 1436S01Z201503000
1436 cPos® eco7
C   Order data - Connection kit GEMÜ 1219
Order example 1436 PTAZ 01 090 000
Type 1436
Mounting kit (code) PTAZ
NAMUR size (code) 01
Measuring range (code) 090
Control air connector (code) 000
Mounting kit	 Code
Mounting kit - Quarter turn actuators	 PTAZ
Measuring range	 Code
Angle of rotation 90°	 090
Control air connector	 Code
Without	 000
NAMUR size	 Code
Hole spacing 80x30, shaft height 20	 01
Hole spacing 80x30, shaft height 30	 02
Hole spacing 130x30, shaft height 30	 03
Hole spacing 130x30, shaft height 50	 04
D   Order data - Mounting kit  GEMÜ 1436PTAZ... for quarter turn actuators
Type	 Code
1219 cable socket / cable plug M12	 1219
Threaded ring material	 Code
Nickel-plated brass	 00
Stainless steel	 02
PA, polyamide	 03
Plug type	  Code
Cable socket, straight	 00DG
Cable socket, angle	 00DW
Nominal size	 Code
Without	 000
Fieldbus	 Code
Accessory	 Z
Connection	 Code
Without cable, screw terminal	 00M0
Fitted with 2 m cable,
5 x 0.34 mm² PUR cable	 02M0
Fitted with 5 m cable,
5 x 0.34 mm² PUR cable	 05M0
Fitted with 10 m cable,
5 x 0.34 mm² PUR cable	 10M0
Fitted with 15 m cable,
5 x 0.34 mm² PUR cable	 15M0
Plug version	 Code
M12, 5-pin	 M125
Coding	 Code
Coding pin	 A
Order example 1219 000 Z 00 00DG 02M0 M125 A
Type (code) 1219
Nominal size (code) 000
Accessory (code) Z
Threaded ring material (code) 00
Plug type (code) 00DG
Connection (code) 02M0
Plug version (code) M125
Coding (code) A
1436 cPos® eco 8
C
E

Order data for remote mounting
1436 cPos® eco9
Order example 4232 000 Z 14 030 05M0 4001
Type 4232
Fieldbus 000
Accessory Z
Housing material (code) 14
Travel length (code) 030
Cable length (code) 05M0
Cable connection (code) 4001
Cable length	 Code
Length 2.0 m	 02M0
Length 5.0 m	 05M0
Others on request
Cable connection	 Code
M12 cable plug, straight,
5-pin, plastic, A-coded	 4001
Housing material	 Code
PP coated 	 05
Aluminium, black anodized	 14
PVDF coated (suitable for High Purity)	 20
Travel length	 Code
Potentiometer, 30 mm length	 030
Potentiometer, 50 mm length	 050
Potentiometer, 75 mm length	 075
	 Note:  The required travel length depends on the max. stroke of the
   process valve and must be selected according to the mounting kits
   listed.
Action	 Code
Single acting	 1
Flow rate	 Code
Q = 150 l/min	 01
Q = 200 l/min	 02
Device version	 Code
Positioner Economy	 ECON
Options	 Code
Without	 00
Travel length	 Code
For external potentiometer,	 S01
M 12 connector, 5-pin, A-coded
Order example 1436 000 Z 1 ECON 00 01 S01
Type 1436
Fieldbus (code) 000
Accessory Z
Action (code) 1
Device version (code) ECON
Options (code) 00
Flow rate (code) 01
Travel length (code) S01
Fieldbus	 Code
Without	 000
E   Order data - Positioner GEMÜ 1436 for remote mounting
F   Order data - Travel sensor GEMÜ 4232 for linear actuators
1436 cPos® eco 10
G   Order data -  Mounting kit travel sensor GEMÜ 4232S01Z... for linear actuators
Type DN
C
on
tr
ol
fu
nc
 ti
on
Ac
tu
at
or
si
ze
Tr
av
el
le
ng
th
Fo
ot
no
te
Order number
312 1 1 030 4232S01Z201503000
312 1 2 050 4232S01Z551705000
312 2 2 050 2) 4232S01Z575905000
314 1 1 030 4232S01Z201503000
314 1 2 030 4232S01Z551803000
410 1,2 0 030 4232S01Z251503000
410 1,2 1 050 4232S01Z252505000
415 1,2 0 030 4232S01Z251503000
415 1,2 1 050 4232S01Z252505000
512 1 1,4 030 4232S01Z200303000
512 1 2 050 4232S01Z551705000
512 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z251503000
512 2 2 050 2) 4232S01Z575905000
514 1 0,3 030 4232S01Z211503000
514 1 1,4 030 4232S01Z200303000
514 1 2 050 4232S01Z551705000
514 1 5 050 4232S01Z556005000
514 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z251503000
514 2 2 050 2) 4232S01Z575905000
514 8 1 030 1) 4232S01Z251503000
520 1 3/1-3/3 050 4232S01Z552505000
520 1 4/1-4-3 075 4232S01Z752607500
520 2 5 050 2) 4232S01Z572505000
520 2 6 075 2) 4232S01Z593707500
530 1 1 030 4) 4232S01Z200103000
530 1 2 030 4232S01Z201503000
530 1 4 050 4232S01Z556005000
530 1 5 050 4232S01Z554805000
530 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z250303000
530 2 4 050 2) 4232S01Z571705000
530 8 1 030 1) 4232S01Z250303000
530 8 2 030 1) 4232S01Z255303000
530 8 4 050 1) 4232S01Z571705000
530 15-25 1 3 030 4232S01Z203603000
530 32-50 1 3 050 4232S01Z205905000
530 32-50 2 3 050 2) 4232S01Z251705000
530 32-50 8 3 050 1) 4232S01Z251705000
532 1 0,3 030 4232S01Z211503000
532 1 1,4 030 4232S01Z200303000
532 1 2 050 4232S01Z551705000
532 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z251503000
532 2 2 050 2) 4232S01Z575905000
534 1 0,3 030 4232S01Z211003000
534 1 1,4 030 4232S01Z201503000
534 1 2 050 4232S01Z554605000
534 2 0 030 2) 4232S01Z253603000
534 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z253803000
534 2 2 050 2) 4232S01Z576205000
534 8 0 030 1) 4232S01Z253603000
534 8 1 030 1) 4232S01Z253803000
534 8 2 050 1) 4232S01Z576205000
536 1 3A1-3A3 050 4232S01Z552505000
536 1 4A1-4A3 050 4232S01Z758605000
536 2 3AN 050 2) 4232S01Z572505000
536 2 4AN 050 2) 4232S01Z597105000
550 1 0 030 3) 4232S01Z093903000
550 1 1 030 4) 4232S01Z200103000
550 1 2 030 4232S01Z201503000
550 1 4 050 4232S01Z556005000
550 1 5 050 4232S01Z554805000

Fo
ot
no
te
Order number
554 1 0,3 030 4232S01Z211003000
554 1 1,4 030 4232S01Z201503000
554 1 2 050 4232S01Z554605000
554 2 0 030 2) 4232S01Z253603000
554 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z253803000
554 2 2 050 2) 4232S01Z576205000
554 8 0 030 1) 4232S01Z253603000
554 8 1 030 1) 4232S01Z253803000
554 8 2 050 1) 4232S01Z576205000
555 25-32 1 3 030 4232S01Z203603000
555 40 1 4 030 4232S01Z555303000
555 50-80 1 5 030 4232S01Z558303000
555 8-20 1 2 030 4232S01Z200903000
565 1 1 030 4232S01Z292403000
566 1 1 030 4232S01Z292403000
566 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z294403000
580 1 1 030 4) 4232S01Z200103000
580 1 2 030 4232S01Z201503000
580 1 4 050 4232S01Z556005000
580 1 5 050 4232S01Z554805000

or
si
ze
Tr
av
el
le
ng
th
Fo
ot
no
te
Order number
600 15-25 1 2 030 4232S01Z201503000
600 32-40 1 3 030 4232S01Z201103000
600 50 1 4 030 4232S01Z203003000
605 1 0 030 4232S01Z050103000
605 2 0 030 2) 4232S01Z050103000
610 1 1 030 4232S01Z050103000
610 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z050103000
615 1 1 030 4232S01Z050103000
615 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z050103000
620 1 3/1-3/3 050 4232S01Z551305000
620 1 4A1-4A3 075 4232S01Z752607500
620 2 3/F 050 2) 4232S01Z562505000
620 2 4AF 075 2) 4232S01Z593707500
620 15-25 1 0 030 4232S01Z201503000
620 15-40 2 0,1 030 2) 4232S01Z210903000
620 32-40 1 1 030 4232S01Z201103000
620 50 1 2 030 4232S01Z201803000
620 50 2 2 030 2) 4232S01Z211503000
625 1 1 030 4232S01Z050103000
625 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z050103000
630 1 1 030 4232S01Z211503000
650 1 0 030 4232S01Z093903000
650 1 1,2,3,4 030 4232S01Z292403000
650 1 5,6 050 4232S01Z782505000
650 2 0TA 030 2) 4232S01Z093903000
650 2 1,2,3,4 030 2) 4232S01Z294403000
656 25-40 1 050 4232S01Z551705000
656 50-65 1 050 4232S01Z552505000
656 80-100 1 075 4232S01Z752607500
656 80-100 2 075 2) 4232S01Z593707500
658 1 1 030 4232S01Z213803000
687 1 B 030 4232S01Z211503000
687 2 B 030 2) 4232S01Z050103000
687 15-25 1 1 030 4232S01Z201503000
687 15-40 2 1,2 030 2) 4232S01Z210903000

si
ze
Tr
av
el
le
ng
th
Fo
ot
no
te
Order number
9415 1 0 030 4232S01Z251503000
9415 1 1 050 4232S01Z252505000
C50 1,2 1,2 030 4232S01Z028003000
C50 1,2 1,2 030 4232S01Z028003000
C50 1,2 3,4 030 4232S01Z440203000
C50 1,2 3,4 030 4232S01Z440203000
C60 1 1 030 4232S01Z072703000
C60 1 1 030 4232S01Z072703000
C60 1 2,3 030 4232S01Z270203000
C60 1 2,3 030 4232S01Z270203000
C60 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z072703000
C60 2 1 030 2) 4232S01Z072703000
C60 2 2 030 2) 4232S01Z270203000

G   Order data -  Mounting kit travel sensor GEMÜ 4232S01Z... for linear actuators
1436 cPos® eco 12
Order example 4231 000 Z XF 090 05M0 4001
Type 4231
Fieldbus 000
Accessory Z
Housing material (code) XF
Travel length (code) 090
Cable length (code) 05M0
Cable connection (code) 4001
Housing material	 Code
PAI	 XF
Travel length	 Code
Potentiometer, 90°	 090
Cable length	 Code
Length 2.0 m	 02M0
Length 5.0 m	 05M0
Others on request
H   Order data - Travel sensor GEMÜ 4231 for quarter turn actuator
Order example 4231 PTAZ 00 090 000
Type 4231
Mounting kit (code) PTAZ
NAMUR size (code) 00
Measuring range (code) 090
Control air connector (code) 000
Mounting kit	 Code
Mounting kit - Quarter turn actuators	 PTAZ
Measuring range	 Code
Angle of rotation 90°	 090
Control air connector	 Code
Without	 000
NAMUR size	 Code
Hole spacing 80x30, shaft height 15	 00
Hole spacing 80x30, shaft height 20	 01
Hole spacing 80x30, shaft height 30	 02
Hole spacing 130x30, shaft height 30	 03
Hole spacing 130x30, shaft height 50	 04
I    Order data -  Travel sensor mounting kit GEMÜ 4231PTAZ... for quarter turn actuator
Cable connection	 Code
M12 cable plug, straight,
5-pin, plastic, A-coded	 4001
1436 cPos® eco13
OPEN
ERROR
CLOSED
POWER
cPos 1436  Eco
90
12
3
X
90
ø52
15
9
A
C
D
30
W
H
Dimensions - Positioner for quarter turn actuators    [mm]
WH
Shaft height
D
Hole spacing A C
20 80 40 100
30 80 50 100
50 130 70 150
12
3
10
G
 1
/8
G
 1
/8
 □ 90
26,5
M 16x1
SW 27
X1
H